
11

1 FIRST AMENDMENJ TO CONTRACT NO. 32297

2 32297
3 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 32297 is made and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of August 1, 2012, for reference purposes only, pursuant to

5 Resolution No. RES~11-0084, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its

6 meeting on August 2,2011, by and between DOOLEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a California

7 corporation ("Contractor"), with a place of business at 1198 N. Grove Street, Suite A,

8 Anaheim, California 92806, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ("City"), a municipal

9 corporation,

10 WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract No. 32297 whereby Contractor

agreed to provide Winchester factory-loaded ammunition; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and add $354,000 for a

13 total not to exceed amount of $708,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions in Contract No. 32297 and herein, the parties agree as follows:
,1

1. Section 2 of Contract No. 32297 is hereby amended in its entirety to

read as follows:

18 "2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following

19 receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for Winchester

20 factory-loaded ammunition the prices shown in Exhibit "A", a sum not to exceed Seven

21 Hundred Eight Thousand Dollars ($708,000). The partles have the option to renew this

22 Contract for one (1) additional one (1) year period."

23 2. Section 3 of Contract No. 32297 is hereby amended in its entirety to

24 read as follows:

25 "3. The term of this Contract shall commence on August 15, 2011, and

26 shall terminate at midnight on August 15, 2013 unless sooner terminated as provided

27 herein. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of

28 termination to Contractor."

1
ARW:bg A11-01832
L:lAppslCtyLaw32lWPDocslD001 IP016100337165. DOC



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

>.'->-IDOWE.Q 12ZOu-$a-::~£(O
o >.~ "'I" 13~:!:-dN
«offia5i::z>oIDOl 14_0:;«OZoowZro:c«c:.c 15f-:Cmou-(/') til

ow8~
~ ~ 'liq? 16
-w~oU-ro --'u-oC'? 170a-::~

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and condltlons

contained in Contract No. 32297 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

DOOLEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a
California corporati n(2 /<2// r 1// " Y-f-:~ __

By----~~7-;_:::::::::;~=----

_flug~---:--JFC~--Lr_'f-_-L'7__ 1 2012

Type or Print Name

"Contractor"

LONG BEACH, a Municipal

,..,.atvMI~aef
____ -->1.(_"' , 2012 By

City Manager
EXECUTEDPURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

This First Amendment to Contract No. 32297 is approved as to form on

-----I.fJl---.f>-l,l-~-,2012.

"City"

ON, City Attorney

By

2
ARW:bg A 11"()1832
L:lAppslCtyLaw32lWPDocslD001 IP01610033 7165. DOC


